2017 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TWO correction

IERPA Pistol

Name

Fletcher White
John Zurek

Eric Mietenkorte
Brenda Silva

IERPA Jr Pistol

Name

Shane Merrell
Said Madrid
Prisca Madrid
Mason Duke

IERPA Rifle

Name

John Holbert
Walker Mead
Dwayne Fund
Kerry Spurgin

IERPA Jr Rifle

Name

Maliya Hillman
Taylor Christian
David Wright
Colin Scott

2017 INLAND EMPIRE PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TWO

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
Fletcher White

Christopher Alto

Ben King

Mike Flowers

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #1
Kevin Finke

Gordon Buttke

Jon Sellar

Scott Lorenz

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Best
Jim Dorsey

Eric Schaffer

Greg Walloch

Curtis Exley

White Mountain Bullseye Shooters Club - Team 1
John Zurek

Brenda Silva

Tony Silva

Bill Weldon

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #1
Erich Mietenkorte

Tony Carollo

Christopher Hobbs

Bret Hollar

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Border Keepers
George Siordian

Russ Wilson

robert andersen

Don Plante

Yellowstone Rifle Club - YRC
Duff Gray

Jim Sutton

Lew Muller

Roman Gillitzer

Spokane Pistol Club - Spokane Pistol Team Gold
Chuck Deilke

Eric Schaeffer

Ethan Scott

Al Harper

Wildlife
Portland
Kittitas

White Mot

Hunters
Newberg
Newberg
Omak

Sandpoint
Kootenai
Portland
Newberg

Spokane
Spokane
Spokane
Bozeman

1152
292
291
286
283

1140
287
287
284
282

1124
286
282
278
278

1126
292
290
284
260

1117
291
282
274
270

1113
280
279
277
277

1106
283
277
274
272

1109
286
279
275
269

Score X
292
292
291
290

Score X
244
235
197
197

Score X
396
396
396
395

Score X
284
274
273
272

34
12

31
10
11

25
11

12
10
11
11
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31
31
28
27
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2309

2270

2266

2260

2248

2220

2211

2207

2017 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE POSTAL WEEK TWC

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Rifle Gold
Walker Mead

Greg Mead

Bill Leach

Don Jordan

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Gold
John Holbert

Ron Shadel

Matt Haggstrom

Nick Rasor

Troy-Deary Gun Club - Team #1
Bob Bell

Mark George

Larry Ailor

Dick Domey

Nogales International R & P - Gold
Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Jeff Schneider

Bill Heitler

Davenport Gun Club - Davenport Gold
Craig Speirs

Roger McRoberts

Lance Speirs

Robert Odell

Yellowstone Rifle Club - YRC Blue
Paul Thurmond

Matthew Waite

Steve Albright

Nina Schuett

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
Shawn Merrill

Dean Tharaldson

Shane Merrill

Cody Merrill

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team 1
Kerry Spurgin

Kay Holdahl

Donna Jo King

Becky Cuerden

1567
396
393
391
387

1558
396
394
385
383

1549
391
389
385
384

1549
390
387
387
385

1502
388
386
381
347

1520
393
381
380
366

1512
389
389
382
352

1506
395
382
371
358

99
31
23
27
21

90
31
24
18
17

81
19
21
19
22

78
24
20
20
14

70
23
18
18
11

69
24
16
18
11

72
26
19
14
13

74
27
17
14
16

3132

3105

3095

3091

3018

3012

3009

2995



West Seattle Sportsmen's Club - West Seattle Sportsmen's Team A

Duane Hatch
Robert Cozens
Bill Freyfogle
Brian Keelean

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #2
Matt Leung

Paul Ketchum

John Coulter

Victor Alvarez

Boise Rifle & Pistol Club - Boise Pistol Gold
Richard Bennett

George Ross

Joseph Cook

George Sinclair

Pasco R &P Club - Gold Team
Don Brown

Clint Whitney

Kyle Clifford

Brad Sealy

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - Team B
Gregor Halenda

Russ Reed

David Novitsky

Matthew Gardner

Richardson Gun Club - Team 1
Vicente Garcia

Janine Bowman

Mark Herring

John Jebavy

Sharp Shooting Indoor Range - Sharp Shooting Indoor Range A

Aaron Mueller
Brian Elliott
Ryan McCann
Flora Strand

Tri County Gun Club - Blue
Adam Ansteth

Kelly Moshofsky

Simon Smith

Neal Tanksley

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Pistol Gold
Greg Mead

Tom Daniel

Terry Spence

Pam Mead

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #3
Fuzhou Hu

Steve Read

Tad Wilkins

Jo Schneider

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Second Best
Bryan Dorsey

Dave Waarvik

Robert Tarkenton

John Jones

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
Shawn Merrill

Scott Stickney

Dean Tharaldson

Shane Merrill

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club - Bozeman Gold
Don Strom

Martin Bourque

Eric Gillitzer

Jeff Burrell

Lewiston Pistol Club Inc. - Platinum
Walter Mcintosh

John Murray

Don Wood

Nick Pence

1104
284
278
271
271

1097
278
276
275
268

1111
286
283
280
262

1100
284
277
272
267

1098
283
278
270
267

1079
274
273
269
263

1079
276
272
268
263

1069
276
266
265
262

1077
277
276
266
258

1049
265
263
263
258

1071
273
271
264
263

1054
275
272
263
244

1072
271
269
267
265

1057
275
271
266
245

2207

2206

2204

2180

2160

2155

2152

2143

2136

2136

2134

2133

2121

2119

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Valley Rifle #1
Erich Mietenkorte

Hal Mason

Marilyn Mason

Mel Goudge

Trails End Rifle & Pistol Club - Gold
Seth Persons

Terry Pedersen

Mitch Olson

Edwin Curtiss

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club - Bozeman Rifle Club
John Hawkins

George Waldorf

Charles Scott

Daniel Kortas

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Silver
Ken Kessler

Mike Kauffman

Tim Blankenship

Pat Gunter

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - A Team
Jason Shaw

Lyle Wiltse

Alan Osborn

Chuck Wooley

Spokane Rifle Club - Senior Rifle Team Golc
Mike jr Cooper

Eric McNett

Mike Sr Cooper

Handicap

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - A
Dwayne Fund

Diedre Lett

Eric Dickman

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - B Team
Chris Haynes

Robert Flansaas

Larry Shaw

Bruce Hunn

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Rifle Silvet
Kathy Konek

Tom Daniel

Phil Stella

Handicap

Troy-Deary Gun Club - Team #2
Bret Bogar

Handicap

No Score

No Score

Nogales International R & P - Bronze
Dean Harris

Kim Wood

Handicap

No Score

2017 INLAND EMPIRE Jr RIFLE POSTAL WEEK TWQ

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Golc
Maliya Hillman

Taylor Christian

David Wright

Mason Maystrovich

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club - Bozeman Rifle Club Juniors

Colin Scott
Cody Dykstra
Fallon Strauch
Brenna Herauf

1505
387
383
369
366

1467
375
372
362
358

1447
389
384
378
296

1432
382
359
355
336

1415
364
358
348
345

1390
385
370
342
293

1433
396
375
360
302

1214
339
317
280
278

1411
385
375
354
297

691
384
307

970
356
337
277

1092
284
274
273
261

1032
272
268
253
239

64
18
22
13
11
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30
17
10

43
28
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2988

2913

2900

2839

2816

2812

2682

2482

2439

2081

1949

2170

2073



Omak Gun Club - Team #1
Pat McGuire

Sam Shaw

Tom Holsworth

Tom Gschill

Nogales International R & P - Platinum
John Hoffman

Bernice McKinney

Jeff Schneider

John J. Higgins

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver Club - Wenatchee A
John Fraley

John Porter

Joe Hahn

Bill Deters

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team A
Josh Taylor

Russ McDonald

David Cardenal

Dave Ganz

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Minutemen
Phil Meyers

Chris Groppi

roger romei

David Bagesse

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #2
Nika Mihailov

Tyler Tushkov

Dan Pensula

Marilyn Mason

Pasco R &P Club - Silver Team
Curt Berger

Corey Williams

Roger Koontz

Glen Clifford

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #4
Carl Brattain

Gary Lottermann

Brien McCrea

Milton Schneider

Marysville Rifle - Team 1
Ron Oehlert

Tom Sackett

Dan Swenson

Carl Angell

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Third Best
Conrad Lahr

Lucky Lawrence

Jerry Morrison

Roger Swing

Hellgate Civilian Shooters Association - Hellgate Shooters
Luis Valdez

James Poelstra

Nancy Miller-Valdez

Cathy Reiber

Sharp Shooting Indoor Range - Sharp Shooting Indoor Range E
Bob King

Ray Grimes

Bob Hughes

Milo Sams

Davenport Gun Club - Team #1
Loren Ensor

Ryan Wiater

Roger McRoberts

Jeremiah Fisher

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Fourth Best
Mike Bufalo

Nick Whitney

Clark Schmidt

Bill Harris

1057
276
265
259
257

1084
277
275
266
266

1053
283
264
259
247

1061
277
266
264
254

1061
272
271
267
251

1060
270
269
267
254

1024
264
258
254
248

1021
257
256
254
254

1015
277
253
243
242

1021
259
255
254
253

1036
279
263
257
237

985
249
248
245
243

982
259
257
235
231

963
242
241
240
240
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2114

2108

2108

2107

2090

2088

2061

2056

2051

2050

2001

1987

1980

1976

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Jr. Rifle Hot Shots Golc
Otto Largen

Michael Myers

Chloe Rothenberger

Nolon Largen

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Silver
Cameron Barreth

Ben Tafoya

Matthew Moore

Devin Sjoquist

Flowing Wells JR ROTC - Flowing Wells JR ROTC
Garrett Jones

Aaron McCommon

Caden Gamblin

Jared Strickland

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Jr. Rifle Hot Shots Silver
Tyler Sears

Elizabeth Geisinger

Hannah Madrid

Handicap

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Jr. Rifle Gold
James Leach

Nolan Foster

Alex Stella

Robert Skilton

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Jr. Rifle Hot Shots Bronze
Luke Rasor

Erik Hicks

Nicole Madrid

Molly Madrid

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Bronze
Gavin Enright

Joel Moore

Handicap

No Score

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Jr. Rifle Silver
Seamus Newcomb

Zach Bauer

Handicap

No Score

966
253
246
234
233

975
259
254
235
227

979
268
251
241
219

784
223
201
195
165

750
252
210
169
119

641
176
175
150
140

542
217
170
155

213
103
49
61
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1946

1912

1905

1672

1393

1217

1127

301



Sandpoint Pistol Club - Sandpoint A
Carl Zmuda

Jeff Free

Tom Harvill

Richard Miles

Omak Gun Club - Team #2
Tom Strange

Clay Brown

Dick Finch

Steve Cox

Wapato Rod & Gun Club - Team 1
Tim Ryan

Bruce Woodcock

Greg Cuillier

Sara Ryan

Richardson Gun Club - Team 2
Alan Wilson

Vince Carroll

Rich Thompson

John Danna

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - A Team
Doug Grupenhoff

Lyle Wiltse

Alan Osborn

Steve Snell

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team B
Justin Johnson

Donna Katz

Matt Taylor

Francis Vo

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Pistol Silver
Scott Lindsay

Don Lindsay

Sandy Daniel

Tom Griffin

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club - Bozeman Blue
Casey Stengel

Dave Jessen

Dick DeBernardis

Handicap

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #3
Lonnie Landrie

Mel Goudge

Brandon Thomas

Jerry Bounds

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Fifth Best
Bill Marion

Tom Dickerson

Brian Murphy

Dwight Sederholm

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - Team C
James Lett

Thomas Reed Shumaker

David Copeland

Sabrina Lett

Marysville Rifle - Team 2
Dale Beebout

Jim Hobbs

Ken McDannald

Eric Munson

Pasco R &P Club - Bronze Team
Mark Mansell

Dean Oberlander

Marci McAndrew

Brett Menaker

Boise Rifle & Pistol Club - Boise Pistol Silver
Peter Wierenga

Bob Banta

Robert Elkins

Steven Derricott

969
249
245
242
233

986
253
249
243
241

962
269
240
230
223

1002
259
254
248
241

994
260
251
243
240

964
253
249
247
215

923
245
233
225
220

940
254
249
239
198

913
241
226
226
220

922
239
230
230
223

993
266
256
254
217

880
238
228
224
190

904
239
226
225
214

897
255
239
225
178
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1975

1959

1957

1957

1949

1898

1883

1877

1861

1846

1833

1820

1818

1796



The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club - Team #1
David Peters

Anna Schultz

Kathleen Pimley

Dan Brophy

Sandpoint Pistol Club - Sandpoint B
Eddo Feyen IlI

Tom Johnson

Bill Moody

Russ Fankell

White Mountain Bullseye Shooters Club - Team 2
Ron Rabie

Bob Kreher

Sam Underwood

Jo Ann Weldon

Omak Gun Club - Team #3
Ron Potter

Abe Windle

Gaby Potter

Chad Cleveland

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Sixth Best
Casey Brackett

Jim Kime

Richard Bolin

Paul Brock

Davenport Gun Club - Team #2
Jasper White

Tomy Gradwohl

Jack McCalmant

Craig Speirs

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - B Team
Adam Carr

Jim Chambers

Mark Wiedeman

Judy Wiltse

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Seventh Best
Bob Turner

Molly Shaw

Dick Coss

Sherwood Schwarm

Nogales International R & P - Gold
Lee McKinney

Kim Wood

Dean Harris

Dan McGuire

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #4
Jonathan Betz

Bill Wragge

Danielle DeRousse

Carol Corbett

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team C
Prisca Madrid

Jerry Page

John Crist

Cody Patterson

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Eight Best
Ryland Hoit

Alex Jakubek

Nate Pulliam

Trisha Lawrence

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team B
Larry Felton

Cody Merrill

Handicap

No Score

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club - Team #2
Raymond S. Garcia

Alicia Schulz

James Wilcox

Handicap

886
263
213
211
199

864
233
212
211
208

898
258
257
198
185

864
238
215
206
205

849
221
213
209
206

842
231
211
211
189

844
224
218
204
198

765
202
191
187
185

768
239
226
153
150

713
211
201
170
131

708
197
195
184
132

662
177
171
157
157

584
239
178
167

547
172
146
114
115
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1751

1731

1718

1706

1692

1684

1646

1509

1474

1455

1445

1306

1126

1031



Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team D
Said Madrid

Devin Ganz

Handicap

No Score

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - C Team
Robert Flansaas

Heath Perrine

Handicap

No Score

Medford Rifle & Pistol Club - Medford Silver
No Score
No Score
No Score
No Score

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #5
No Score
No Score
No Score
No Score

493
235
117
141

414
185
111
118
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956

737

1789

620



